
Liberty (15-8, 3-3 CUSA) -vs- Kennesaw St. (10-10, 2-4 CUSA)
3/22/2026 at Kennesaw, Ga. (Mickey Dunn Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Daniel Powell (4-1)
Loss: Josh Swink (1-2)
HBP: Bradley Zayac, Logan Brock
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lance Weems First: Walter Prestwood III Third Base: Kenneth Fitts 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:57   Attendance: 548   Weather: Clear, 79
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Liberty 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 7 0
Kennesaw St. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 12 0

Liberty 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tanner Marsh ss 5 0 2 0 0 2 0
Riley DeCandido 1b 4 0 0 1 1 0 2
Jordan Jaffe dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 3
Jaxon Sorenson 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Nick Barone lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Easton Swofford 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Kyle Hvidsten c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Landon Scilley rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Josh Campos cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bradley Zayac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Swink p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler August p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 7 3 3 8 8

2B: Jaxon Sorenson (1)
HR: Landon Scilley (1)
HBP: Josh Campos (1)

Kennesaw St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chris Cole cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Trenton Lyons rf 5 0 2 0 0 1 2
James McGee c 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Jackson Chirello 1b 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Wesley Alig lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Cooper Williams 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Aaron Posey dh 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
    Jamarie Brooks pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Gibbs 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Shamaar McDuffie ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
Logan Brock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Helman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Powell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 12 4 3 4 9

2B: Trenton Lyons (1); Cooper Williams (1)
SH: Chris Cole (1); Wesley Alig (1)
SB: Chris Cole (1); Cooper Williams (1); Jamarie Brooks (1)
HBP: Shamaar McDuffie (1)

Liberty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bradley Zayac 6.2 8 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 26 28 8 9 90
Josh Swink (L, 1-2) 1.2 3 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 7 10 2 1 42
Tyler August 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 9
Totals 12 4 4 3 4 1 0 1 0 35 41 10 11 141

Kennesaw St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan Brock 1.2 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 2 35
Nate Helman 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 0 37
Daniel Powell (W, 4-1) 5.1 3 1 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 19 20 10 2 70
Totals 7 3 3 3 8 0 1 1 0 34 38 15 4 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Liberty - Top of 1st LU KSU
Tanner Marsh struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Riley DeCandido popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Jordan Jaffe singled up the middle (0-1 F). 0 0
Jaxon Sorenson doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Jordan Jaffe scored. 1 0
Nick Barone lined out to rf (2-2 KBBFF). 1 0

Kennesaw St. - Bottom of 1st LU KSU
Chris Cole grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Trenton Lyons doubled to left center (3-2 KKBFFBB). 1 0
James McGee grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Jackson Chirello grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBFB). 1 0

Liberty - Top of 2nd LU KSU
Easton Swofford walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 1 0
Kyle Hvidsten grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Easton Swofford advanced to second. 1 0
Landon Scilley grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 0
Josh Campos hit by pitch (3-1 BKBH). 1 0
Tanner Marsh singled to shortstop (2-2 BKBF); Josh Campos advanced to second; Easton Swofford
advanced to third. 1 0
Nate Helman to p for Logan Brock. 1 0
Riley DeCandido walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKFB); Tanner Marsh advanced to second; Josh Campos advanced to
third; Easton Swofford scored. 2 0
Jordan Jaffe struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 2 0

Kennesaw St. - Bottom of 2nd LU KSU
Wesley Alig fouled out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Cooper Williams singled to center field (0-2 FSF). 2 0
Cooper Williams stole second. 2 0
Aaron Posey singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKS); Cooper Williams scored. 2 1
Josh Gibbs lined out to rf (0-0). 2 1
Shamaar McDuffie singled to left center (0-0); Aaron Posey advanced to second. 2 1
Chris Cole grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 1

Liberty - Top of 3rd LU KSU
Jaxon Sorenson struck out swinging (1-2 FSFFBS). 2 1
Nick Barone singled up the middle (1-2 SKFBF). 2 1
Easton Swofford flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 1
Kyle Hvidsten flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 1

Kennesaw St. - Bottom of 3rd LU KSU
Trenton Lyons singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 2 1
James McGee flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 1
Jackson Chirello singled (0-0); Trenton Lyons advanced to second, out at third rf to ss. 2 1
Wesley Alig flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 2 1

Liberty - Top of 4th LU KSU
Landon Scilley flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 2 1
Josh Campos struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 2 1
Daniel Powell to p for Nate Helman. 2 1
Tanner Marsh singled up the middle (2-2 SBBSF). 2 1
Riley DeCandido flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kennesaw St. - Bottom of 4th LU KSU
Cooper Williams flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 1
Aaron Posey struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 2 1
Josh Gibbs flied out to cf (2-2 BKBSF). 2 1

Liberty - Top of 5th LU KSU
Jordan Jaffe singled to left center (2-1 FBB). 2 1
Jaxon Sorenson flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 2 1
Nick Barone flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 1
Easton Swofford lined out to cf (1-0 B). 2 1

Kennesaw St. - Bottom of 5th LU KSU
Shamaar McDuffie hit by pitch (3-2 KBBKFFFBH). 2 1
Chris Cole grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Shamaar McDuffie advanced to second. 2 1
Trenton Lyons grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Shamaar McDuffie advanced to third. 2 1
James McGee lined out to cf (0-1 K). 2 1

Liberty - Top of 6th LU KSU
Kyle Hvidsten struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 1
Landon Scilley homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 3 1
Josh Campos struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 3 1
Tanner Marsh flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 1

Kennesaw St. - Bottom of 6th LU KSU
Jackson Chirello grounded out to 2b (1-2 SFB). 3 1
Wesley Alig grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Cooper Williams flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 1

Liberty - Top of 7th LU KSU
Riley DeCandido popped up to 3b (0-0). 3 1
Jordan Jaffe grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 3 1
Jaxon Sorenson lined out to lf (3-2 BFBBF). 3 1

Kennesaw St. - Bottom of 7th LU KSU
Aaron Posey struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 3 1
Josh Gibbs singled to second base (1-1 BF). 3 1
Shamaar McDuffie singled to center field (0-2 FF); Josh Gibbs advanced to second. 3 1
Chris Cole reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-1 BBF); Shamaar McDuffie out at second 2b to ss;
Josh Gibbs advanced to third. 3 1
Josh Swink to p for Bradley Zayac. 3 1
Trenton Lyons struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 3 1

Liberty - Top of 8th LU KSU
Nick Barone lined out to 1b (1-1 BS). 3 1
Easton Swofford flied out to lf (1-2 KBS). 3 1
Kyle Hvidsten struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 1

Kennesaw St. - Bottom of 8th LU KSU
James McGee singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK). 3 1
Jackson Chirello singled to center field (1-2 KFB); James McGee advanced to second. 3 1



Wesley Alig grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Jackson Chirello advanced to second; James McGee
advanced to third. 3 1
Cooper Williams doubled, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Jackson Chirello scored; James McGee scored. 3 3
Cooper Williams advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
Aaron Posey walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 3 3
Jamarie Brooks pinch ran for Aaron Posey. 3 3
Josh Gibbs struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSFS). 3 3
Jamarie Brooks stole second. 3 3
Shamaar McDuffie flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Liberty - Top of 9th LU KSU
Landon Scilley walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Josh Campos flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 3 3
Tanner Marsh struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 3 3
Landon Scilley advanced to second on a balk. 3 3
Riley DeCandido grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB). 3 3

Kennesaw St. - Bottom of 9th LU KSU
Chris Cole walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 3
Trenton Lyons lined out to lf (0-0). 3 3
Tyler August to p for Josh Swink. 3 3
Chris Cole stole second. 3 3
James McGee walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Jackson Chirello reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-0 BB); James McGee out at second ss
unassisted; Chris Cole advanced to third. 3 3
Jackson Chirello advanced to second. 3 3
Wesley Alig singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Jackson Chirello advanced to third; Chris Cole scored. 3 4


